

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3659

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 November 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Disclosure and Barring checks and staff parking.

- 1) How many nurses and midwives (from Band 5 upwards) waiting to take up employment with your trust are awaiting completion of Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) checks?
- 2) How long is the average wait for DBS approval for new starters at your organisation?
- 3) How many parking spaces at your hospitals are exclusively for staff use and how much do they pay to use them?
- 4) What is your FTE nursing and midwifery staff establishment (from Band 5 upwards)?
- 1) 5
- 2) Eight days
- 3) 1926 spaces for staff. £17.33 per month or £1 per day.
- 4) 1,465.33 FTE (1675 headcount)